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Regards 
Stuart 

Sent: 29 May 2007 1652 

T Liz Leacy 

Subject: FW: Consent to Discharge - Bristol Myers Squibb Cruiserath - Reg.No.PO552-02 
~- ' I  

a letter from Fingal Co. Co. today in relation to the Bristol-Myers Squibb review. 
I will~rsend fax a copy to you this evening and I will send the original in the post. No objection fee was 
sub$itted with the letter. 

Hi Dave, 

I be away on holiday from tomorrow and will be out of the office until 11 th June. 
11  

To reply to Stuart Huskisson's queries : 

1. BMS requested a concentration increase in the chloride parameter to 20,000 mg/l 

~l 
to cover peaks only. Their application states that they can live comfortably within the 
existing IPC consent loading of 20,000 Kg per day. The consent as issued is correct. 

To: 
Cc: 

2. The OFG limit of 100 mg/l was applied in the IPC consent. Fingal County Council 2006 
monitoring data indicated a maximum OFG concentration of 4 mg/l in 8 samples. 
Regulation of OFG is not necessary and was omitted from the IPPC consent. 

Stuart Huskisson 
disa Maher 

3. Detergents are not regulated in the IPPC consent. Monitoring of both detergents and 
OFGs is therefore not required by Fingal County Council. 

4. Consent condition 5 covers Fingal County Councils requirements for continuous 

06/06/2007 ~l 

    
    

    
    

    
For

 in
sp

ec
tio

n p
ur

po
se

s o
nly

.

Con
se

nt 
of

 co
py

rig
ht 

ow
ne

r r
eq

uir
ed

 fo
r a

ny
 ot

he
r u

se
.

EPA Export 25-07-2013:22:16:05



Consent to Discharge - Bristol Myers Squibb Cruiserath - Reg.No.PO552-02 

monitoring in a general way. Specific continuous monitoring of pH and temperature 
is required by Fingal County Council's consent. There is no specific requirement for TOC 
or conductivity monitoring. 
Finqal Countv Council would favour qrab samplina for PH monitorina 

Perhaps you would forward this to Stuart Huskisson, EPA. 

Regards, 

Imelda 

From: Stuart Huskisson [mailto:s.huskisson@epa.ie] 
Sent: 05 April 2007 12:12 PM 
To: David Devine 
Subject: RE: Consent to Discharge - Bristol Myers Squibb Cruiserath - Reg.No.PO552-02 

Hello David, 

Thank you for the update. I appreciate you following up on the points I raised. 
I will be in the office next week and will look out for your reply. 

Regards 
Stuart 
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Stuart Huskisson 
Office of Licensing and Guidance, 

Environmental Protection Agency, 

McCumiskey House, 

Richview, 

Clonskeagh Road, 

Dublin 14 

4 012680100 

> ' s.huskisson@epa.ie 

From: David Devine [mailto: David .Devine@fingalcoco. ie] 
Sent: 05 April 2007 11:12 
To: Stuart Huskisson 
Subject: RE: Consent to Discharge - Bristol Myers Squibb Cruiserath - Reg.No.PO552-02 

Thanks for the email Stuart we are working on a reply which I hope to have for you early next week. 

David Devine. 
NSenior Executive Engineer, 
Water Pollution Department, 
Water Services, 
fingal County Council, 
Grove Road, 
Blanchardstown, 
Fingal,. 
Dublin 15. 
Telephone Numbers: 
Direct Line: 01 890 6776 
Mobile: 087 7936750 
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Consent to Discharge - Bristol Myers Squibb Cruiserath - Reg.No.PO552-02 
v 

Switchboard: 01 890 5000 
Email: 
david. devine@fingalcoco. ie 
Web: 
www. fingalcoco.ie 
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From: Stuart Huskisson [mailto:s.huskisson@epa.ie] 
Sent: 03 April 2007 12 : l l  
To: David Devine 
Subject: Consent to Discharge - Bristol Myers Squibb Cruiserath - Reg.No.PO552-02 

Hello David, 
Thanks for the phone message in relation to Bristol Myers Squibb Cruiserath. 

I have put together a list below of the points that I wanted to clarify with you: 

1. In relation to the Emission Limit Value for Chloride - Your proposal sets that daily mean concentration at 
20,00Omg/l and the daily mean loading is set at 20,000kg per day 

Based on the maximum volume to be emitted 1500m3/day, is the daily mean concentration limit for 
Chloride correct? 

2. In BMS previous licence the daily mean concentration limits for Fats, Oils & Greases, and Detergents (as 
MBAS) was set at 100mg/l. 

Are these emission limits still acceptable? 

3. BMS have requested that due to compliance with the existing limits for Fats, Oils & Greases, and 
Detergents (as MBAS) that monitoring be carried out bi-annually. 

Is this monitoring frequency acceptable? 

4. Within the attachment to the Section 99E letter sent to Fingal County Council on 27th November 2006, 
BMS proposed contingency monitoring in relation to the discharge to sewer in the event of failure of the 
continuous online monitors (for pH, Conductivity and TOC). This was not specifically addressed in your 
response. Do you have any comments in relation to this proposal? , 

I would appreciate your views on these points. 

Regards 
Stuart 

Stuart Huskisson 
Office of Licensing and Guidance, 

Environmental Protection Agency, 

McCurniskey House, 

Richview, 

Clonskeagh Road, 

Dublin 14 

'iit 012680100 

x s.huskisson@epa.ie 
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. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and 

intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they 

are addressed. If you have received this ernail in error please notify 

the EPA postmaster - postmaster@epa.ie 

The opinions contained within are personal to the sender and 

do not necessarily reflect the policy of the Environmental Protection 

Agency. 

t***ttt**.*ttt*t**t*******t*tt**t**t*t*.*****~*******""**"********"*** 
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This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the 
addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be 
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawfbl. If you have received this electronic message in error, please 
notify the sender or ithelpdesk@,fingalcoco.ie. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free 
as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete. Therefore, we do not accept 
responsibility for any errors or omissions that are present in h s  message, or any attachment, that have arisen as a result 
of e-mail transmission. This message has been swept by Anti-Virus software. 

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.com/email 

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.corn/email 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the 
addressee. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be 
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic message in error, please 
notify the sender or ithelpdesk@,fingalcoco.ie. Internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free 
as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete. Therefore, we do not accept 
responsibility for any errors or omissions that are present in this message, or any attachment, that have arisen as a result 
of e-mail transmission. This message has been swept by Anti-Virus software. 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System. 
For more information please visit http://www.messagelabs.corn/email 
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